
Lead Agency Specialists
Lead Agency Counties Address Name E-Mail Phone

DCF All Steven Rodrigues Steven_Rodrigues@dcf.state.fl.us 850.717.4505

Families First Network Escambia
3300 North Pace Boulevard

Plaza Building, 4th Floor
Pensacola, Florida 32505

Cynthia L Williams Cynthial.Williams@bhcpns.org (O)850.595.0086       
(C)850.426.9506      

Families First Network Santa Rosa 6557 Caroline Street
Milton, Florida 32570 Ashley Williams Ashley.Williams@bhcpns.org (O)850.626.3050     

Families First Network Walton 100 Premier Dr. Unit H 
Crestview, FL 32539 Cindy Cook Cindy.Cook@bhcpns.org (C)850.598.0518

Families First Network Walton 100 Premier Dr. Unit H 
Crestview, FL 32539

Cory Borcherding
(back-up)

Cory.Borcherding@bhcpns.org (C)850-585-3421

Families First Network Okaloosa 340 N. Beal Parkway NW 
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548 Claudia McArthur Claudia.McArthur@bhcpns.org (O)850.833.3771       

(C)850.324.8243      

Big Bend CBC 
Bay, Calhoun, Gulf, 
Holmes, Jackson, 

Washington

910 Harrison Ave
Panama City, FL 32401 Rene Merced rmerced@bigbendcbc.org 850.747.5755 x1743

Big Bend CBC 
Bay, Calhoun, Gulf, 
Holmes, Jackson, 

Washington

910 Harrison Ave
Panama City, FL 32401

Steve Girton
(back-up)

sgirton@bigbendcbc.org 850.747.5755 x1766

Big Bend CBC
Gadsden, Liberty, 

Franklin, Leon, Wakulla, 
Jefferson

525 N. Martin Luther King Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Samone Brown Samone.Brown@bigbendcbc.org 850.488.0506 x2031

Big Bend CBC
Gadsden, Liberty, 

Franklin, Leon, Wakulla, 
Jefferson

525 N. Martin Luther King Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Cheyenne McGregor
(back-up)

cheyenne.mcgregor@bigbendcbc.org 850.488.0506 x2184

Partnership for Strong 
Families                      Alachua 5950 NW 1st Place, Ste. A                    

Gainesville, FL 32607 Jace Pierce jace.pierce@pfsf.org 352.244.1532

Partnership for Strong 
Families                      

Columbia, Madison, 
Taylor, Hamilton, 

Lafayette, Suwannee, 
Dixie, Gilchrist, Levy, 

Bradford, Baker, Union

1389 West US Hwy 90, Ste. 100        
Lake City, FL 32055 Waverly Dobbs waverly.dobbs@pfsf.org 386.243.8802

Partnership for Strong 
Families                      

ADOPTIONS ONLY  
Alachua, Baker, Bradford, 
Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist, 
Hamilton, Lafayette, Levy,  

Madison, Suwannee, 
Taylor and Union

1389 West US Hwy 90, Ste. 100        
Lake City, FL 32055 Waverly Dobbs waverly.dobbs@pfsf.org 386.243.8802

Family Support Services of 
N. FL Duval & Nassau 4057 Carmichael Avenue Suite 101 

Jacksonville, FL 32207 Joseph Chambers Joseph.chambers@fssnf.org 904.672.4562

Family Support Services of 
N. FL Duval & Nassau 4057 Carmichael Avenue Suite 101 

Jacksonville, FL 32207
Dan Rykowski

(back-up)
Dan.Rykowski@fssnf.org 904.672.4555

St. Johns County Board of 
Commissioners St. Johns 1955 US 1 South Suite B-6

Saint Augustine, FL 32086 Karen Clayton Kclayton@sjcfl.us 904.209.6110

Kids First Clay 1726 Kingsley Av,  Ste. 2 
Orange Park, FL 32073 Pat Chestnut PChestnut@cbkn.org 904.278.5644 X2073

Kids First Clay 1726 Kingsley Av,  Ste. 2 
Orange Park, FL 32073

Jennifer Clark                                             
(back-up)

JClark@cbkn.org 904.278.5644 X2111

Eckerd Community 
Alternatives Pinellas/Pasco 8550 Ulmerton Rd, Suite 130

Largo, FL 33771 Rebecca Hicks rhicks@eckerd-eca.org (O)727.456.0600 x2207
(C) 727.386.0279

Eckerd Community 
Alternatives Pinellas/Pasco 8550 Ulmerton Rd, Suite 130

Largo, FL 33771
Nikki Butcher

(back-up)
nbutcher@eckerd-eca.org 727.456.0600
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Lead Agency Specialists
Lead Agency Counties Address Name E-Mail Phone

Safe Children Coalition DeSoto, Manatee, & 
Sarasota

5729 Manatee Ave W
Bradenton, FL 34209 Taydra Yawn tyawn@thesarasotay.org 941.721.7670 x142

Safe Children Coalition DeSoto, Manatee, & 
Sarasota

5729 Manatee Ave W
Bradenton, FL 34209

Dara Palmieri
(back-up)

dpalmieri@thesarasotay.org 863.494.5082 x106

Safe Children Coalition DeSoto, Manatee, & 
Sarasota

5729 Manatee Ave W
Bradenton, FL 34209

Monique Myers
(back-up)

mmyers@thesarasotay.org 941.721.7670 x103

Eckerd Community 
Alternatives Hillsborough 9393 N. Florida Ave Suite 1100

Tampa Florida 33612 Chris Gray cgray@eckerdcbc-c13.org (o) 813.225.1105 x1287
(c) 813.285.2328

Eckerd Community 
Alternatives Hillsborough 9393 N. Florida Ave Suite 1100

Tampa Florida 33612 Robin Latimer rlatimer@eckerdcbc-c13.org 813.347.3161 

Community Based Care of 
Central Florida

Orange, Osceola, 
Seminole

2921 South Orlando Av Suite 150
Sanford, FL 32773 Shelley Dickey shelly.dickey@cbccfl.org 407.268.9301

Community Based Care of 
Central Florida

Orange, Osceola, 
Seminole

2921 South Orlando Av Suite 150
Sanford, FL 32773

Bradley White
(back-up)

Bradley.white@cbcseminole.org 321.441.2060

Brevard Family Partnership Brevard

2301 Eau Gallie Blvd.
Suite 4

Melbourne, FL 32935 Kenneth Teague
kenneth.teague@brevardfp.org 321.752.4650  X3013

Brevard Family Partnership Brevard

2301 Eau Gallie Blvd.
Suite 4

Melbourne, FL 32935
Matthew Joshua

  (back-up)
matthew.joshua@brevardfp.org, 321.752.4650 X3077

Children's Network of 
Southwest Florida

Lee, Hendry, Glades, 
Collier, Charlotte

2232 Altamont Avenue                     
Fort Myers, FL 33901 John Hicks jhicks@cnswfl.org 239.425.6325

Children's Network of 
Southwest Florida

Lee, Hendry, Glades, 
Collier, Charlotte

2232 Altamont Avenue                     
Fort Myers, FL 33901

Carrie Cannon-Haefeker
(back-up)

ccannon@cnswfl.org 239.425.6317

Children's Network of 
Southwest Florida

Lee, Hendry, Glades, 
Collier, Charlotte

2232 Altamont Avenue                     
Fort Myers, FL 33901

Melissa Bonner
(permission to cross county lines)

mbonner@cnswfl.org 239.425.6314

ChildNet Palm Beach 4100 Okeechobee Blvd
West Palm Beach Fl 33409 Scott Giddens sgiddens@childnet.us 561.352.2489 

ChildNet Broward 313 N State Rd. 7
Plantation,  FL  33317 Raquel Garcia Rgarcia@childnet.us 954.414.6000 X5415

Our Kids of Miami-
Dade/Monroe Dade/Monroe

Our Kids of Miami-Dade/Monroe, Inc.
P.O. Box 010951

Miami, Florida 33101
Anabel Fernandez fernandeza@ourkids.us 305.455.6231

Our Kids of Miami-
Dade/Monroe Dade/Monroe

Our Kids of Miami-Dade/Monroe, Inc.
P.O. Box 010951

Miami, Florida 33101

Kevin Nelson
(back-up)

Nelsonk@ourkids.us 305.455.6000

Community Partnership for 
Children Volusia, Flagler, Putnam 135 Executive Circle

Daytona Beach, FL 32114 Laura Olson Laura.Olson@cbcvf.org 386.254.3797

Community Partnership for 
Children Volusia, Flagler, Putnam 135 Executive Circle

Daytona Beach, FL 32114
Crystal Reziqa 

(Back-up)
Crystal.Reziqa@cbcvf.org 386.254.3779

Kids Central Citrus, Marion,  Lake, 
Sumter, Hernando

2117 SW Hwy 484 
Ocala, FL 34473 Maggie Matias Maggie.Matias@kidscentralinc.org 352.387.3453

Kids Central Citrus, Marion,  Lake, 
Sumter, Hernando

2117 SW Hwy 484 
Ocala, FL 34473

R’Leene Romano 
(back-up)

rleene.romano@kidscentralinc.org 352.387.3506

Heartland for Children Polk, Hardee, Highlands
1239 E. Main St

Bartow, FL 33831 Jacqueline Perez JPerez5@heartlandforchildren.org 863.519.8900 X244

Devereux CBC Indian River, St. Lucie, 
Martin, Okeechobee

10570 S. Federal Hwy, Suite 300                    
Port Saint Lucie, FL 34954 Shannon Veilleux shannon.veilleux@devereuxcbc.org 772.873.7800 x8317
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